

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.157 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.12.2023	<u>Dr. KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed to grant permission to the petitioners/respondent Nos.1 and to withdraw the 50% amount together with interest and costs deposited to the credit of M.V.O.P.No.273 of 2019 as per the orders of this Court, dated 13.04.2023, pending disposal of the appeal. Heard both the counsel. Learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection to withdraw the deposited amount. Considering the submissions made by both the counsel, the petitioners/respondent Nos.1 and 2/claimants are permitted to withdraw the deposited amount, as per their shares, interims of the Award, passed by the Tribunal, without furnishing any security. <u>Dr. KMR, J</u> <u>MA.C.M.A.No.157 of 2023</u> Post the matter on 24.06.2024. <u>Dr. KMR, J</u> <i>Vnb</i>	